07 00	Attorney Docket No.: 074333.0101
R 07-29-2	EEI
To the Heaville Commissions for Date	mont/s) or somy/iss) thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner for Pate 1025096	ment(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(les):	002
Neville M. Bass	/ 50 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
7-24-03	ુ JUL 2 4 2003 મુ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)):	
Name: Dynamax (UK) Limited	
Address: 4 Queen Anne Street	
W1G 9lQ	
Country: London	
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	
Assignment Merger Verified Translation Security Agreement	Other:
Execution Date: November 18, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s).:	
10/299,015	
Others on additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	Application(s):1 + Patent(s):0
]	= Total: 1
	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00
2.4727	Enclosed
24735	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account No.: 02-0375 (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)
	Charge any underpayment or credit any
overpayment to above Deposit Account	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	
$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}}}}}}}}}$	
Timethy I Church (
Name of Person Signing Signature July 24, 2003 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
2003 DBYRNE 00000177 10299015	
8021 40.00 DP 4	

DC01:364488.1

ASSIGNMENT

Date:

18 November 2002

Parties:

1 'The Assignor'

BASS, Neville M.

of

4 Queen Anne Street London W1G 9LQ

2 'The Assignee'

Dynamax (UK) Limited

(formerly Orthodynamics (UK) Limited)

of

4 Queen Anne Street London W1G 9LQ

WHEREAS:

- The Assignor is the owner of the invention entitled "ORTHODONTIC APPLIANCE" ("the Invention") which is described in the British Patent Application No. 0127821.7 ("the Patent Application")
- 2. In pursuance of an agreement between the Assignor and Assignee the Assignor has agreed to assign all right title and interest in the Invention to the Assignee

WHEREAS

In consideration for the payment of £1 by the Assignee to the Assignor the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. The Assignor hereby assigns

1.1 all his rights title and interest in to and under the Invention and the Patent Application and any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the aforesaid Application and any and all patents that may be granted pursuant thereto for the full period thereof including any re-issues, re-examinations, renewals,

extensions and Supplementary Protection Certificates and including all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of any such rights before on or after the date hereof and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action;

- 1.2 the right to apply for prosecute and obtain patents and other intellectual property protection anywhere in the world in respect of the Invention to the intent that the grant of any patents or other intellectual property protection for the Invention shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee or its successors or assigns;
- 1.3 the right to claim priority from the Patent Application for patent protection for the Invention, such right to be enjoyed by the Assignee as from the date of filing of the Patent Application from which priority is claimed;

to the intent that the Assignee shall have and hold the rights title and interest hereby assigned as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Inventor had this assignment not been made.

- 2. The Assignor hereby UNDERTAKES that at the request and cost of the Assignee or its successors or assigns he will at all times hereafter promptly do all such acts and execute all such documents (including but not limited to documents required to be signed by or on behalf of inventors in the course of any and all United States patent applications which relate to the Invention and any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such applications) as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to secure the vesting in the Assignee or its successors or assigns of all rights title and interest assigned to the Assignee hereunder and to confirm the title of the Assignee or its successors or assigns to all such rights title and interest and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Invention or any application for patent or other intellectual property protection for the Invention or any intellectual property protection granted pursuant to any such application.
- The Assignor hereby requests the relevant authorities in all countries of the world to issue any patents granted for the Invention in the name of the Assignee or its successors or assigns in accordance with this assignment.
- 4. This assignment and undertaking shall be binding upon the Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns and shall enure to the benefit of any heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
- 5. This Assignment shall be construed in all respects in accordance with English law.

AS WITNESS the signature of (or of duly authorised officers of) the parties hereto the day and year first before written SIGNED for and on behalf of the ASSIGNOR Name: Position: Witness Signature: .\ MRS. S. HANKINS Name: Address: 69 CANFIEND ROAD WOODFORD GREEN ESSEX ICS SUI SIGNED for and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE Name: Position: Witness MRS. S. HANKINS

Signature:

Name:

Address: 69 CANKIENO ROAD

WOODFORD GREEN

Essex IC8 871

RECORDED: 07/24/2003